



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California Large Landscape Survey Program

Hold Harmless Agreement

I give permission to WaterWise Consulting, Inc. (WaterWise) representatives to enter my property and perform a free landscape irrigation survey. By agreeing to these terms, I hereby release water history records to WaterWise. WaterWise will use this information solely for the purpose of my survey report.

I agree to defend, indemnify, protect, and hold harmless Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, WaterWise and their respective agents, officers, directors, and employees from and against any and all claims asserted or liability established for damages or injuries to any person or property arising out of or resulting from the acts or omissions of the WaterWise representatives, including conditions on my property; provided, however, that my duty to indemnify and hold harmless shall not include any claims or liability arising from the sole negligence or willful misconduct of Metropolitan Water District of Southern California and WaterWise, and their respective agents, officers, directors, or employees, in performing the work or services of the Large Landscape Survey Program.

Specifically relating to the global COVID-19 pandemic, the attendee acknowledges the highly contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assumes the risk of exposure or infection by attending the **SURVEY**, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, disability, and/or death to attendee.

Attendee understands that the risk of becoming exposed to or affect by COVID-19 at the **SURVEY** may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of others who may attend the event or their families, colleagues, or others with whom they may have contact. Accordingly, attendee understands and agrees that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, WaterWise Consulting, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in the **SURVEY**.